505838864 12/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5885798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATISH KUMAR	12/23/2019
SATISH DASHARATH SHEWALE	12/23/2019
VIJAYALAXMI RAVI PURANIK	12/23/2019
PRAKASH KUMAR	12/23/2019
RAKSH VIR JASRA	12/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, MAKER CHAMBER-IV, 222
City:	NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 40002
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081803 Email: gmarti@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** LADAS & PARRY

1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW MEXICO 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 020441-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=020441-8_Assignment#page1.tif source=020441-8 Assignment#page2.tif source=020441-8_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051374 FRAME: 0812** 505838864

source=020441-8_Assignment#page4.tif source=020441-8_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051374 FRAME: 0813

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 020441-8</u>	PATENT			
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign For: [] U.S. Application or			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a				
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Satish KUMAR House No-604 Sector-7				
(type or print name of inventors)	Urban Estate Gurgaon Haryana	***************************************		
	122001 INDIA			
	Address	***************************************		
		Indian		
Satish Dasharath SHEWALE	203, Abhinav apt-2,	Nationality		
(type or print name of inventors)	***************************************			
	Plot no. 4 & 5, Sector-10 New Panyel (E) Navi Mumbai	······		
	Maharashtra 410206 INDIA			
	Address			
		Indian		
		Nationality		
Vijayalaxmi Ravi PURANIK	AD-42, Shri Kunj Kutir,			
(type or print name of inventors)	Opp. Yash Complex, Gotri,			
	Vadodara, Gujarat, 390021 INDIA Address			
		Indian		
	***************************************	Nationality		
Prakash KUMAR	A-7, Jalanand Township, Refinery r	oad,		
(type or print name of inventors)	Gorwa, Vadodara, Gujarat			
	390016 INDIA			
	Address	*********		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

Indian

REEL: 051374 FRAME: 0814

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Raksh Vir JASRA	B-245, Sundervan Housing Society,		
(type or print name of inventors)	New Sama Road, Vadodara, Gujara		
	390008 INDIA		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
		Nationality	
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
		Nationality	
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
		Nationality	
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
		Nationality	
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
		Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention -- Multiple Inventors -- Added Page) 16-3.2a

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 5) 16-3

if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Recl Frame
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to:
ASSIGNEE	
	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED ((type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	3rd Floor, Maker Chamber-IV, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400021 India Address
	An Indian Company Nationality
and the successors, assigns	and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
	ght, title and interest d percent (%) right, title and interest s territorial possessions
(che	ick the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
AN ADSORBENT CO CHLORIDES FROM	MPOSITION FOR THE REMOVAL OF HYDROCARBON
Name of inventor(s)	Satish KUMAR
	Satish Dasharath SHEWALE
	Vijayalaxmi Ravi PURANIK
	Prakash KUMAR
	Raksh Vir JASRA
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (37 C	C.F.R. 3.21)
(b) [] Not (c) [] Not	t yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith t yet filed U.S. patent application executed on t yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) the above-entitled invention To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 5) 16-3.2

		my ai	forney to insert below the	filing date and app	Mication	
(d)	5.23	numi	er when they become kno	own.		
(Q)	[7]	Co. patem of	provisional patent applic	ation no. <u>16/485,25</u>	<u>12</u>	
(e)		Incular regre	>0 <u>12 AUGUST 2019</u>	XA 10.000		
(~)	€. 3	Glast Transcollar	application no. <u>PCT/1B26</u> RUARY 2018	118/051043		
(f)	ſ.j	U.S. patent no				
2,4	E., J.					
		() (5) E180	inge of address to which o	orrespondence is n	o be sem	
		(also check (g), if j	ling patent maintenance f irrign application(s) is also be	ees is being sent se ing awignedi	parately.	
(g)		and any legal right to claim	equivalent thereof in a for priority	reign country, inclu	iding the	
and, in and	l to, all Let	ters Patent to be	obtained for said invention	on by the above and	olication or	
any contini	uation, dev	usion, renewal, o	r substitute thereof, and a	s to letters patent a	ny reissue or	
re-examina	ation thereo)£,				
a graners	Gerry L.	sa pulitur si si sa	i,			
ASSILI)	NOK herer Uborosolo	ly covenants that	t no assignment, sale, agri	tement or encumbr	ance has	
neen or on	H DO HARR	or cincred into r	which would conflict with	this assignment.		
ASSICO	NOW FORM	ear increaseasairte Micro	e a forest de compres de la comprese de la compres de la compres de la comprese de la compres de la compres de la comprese de la compres de la comprese della comp			
with all ne	rinent fact	or covermine mai	ASSIGNEE will, upon in relating to said invention	is request, be provi	ded promptly	
legal ganiv	alents as o	and taxament and he known so	of accessible to ASSIGNO	i and said Letters P	atent and	
same in an	v interfere	nce litication or	proceeding related theret	w see wheeshiy	as to me	
and deliver	to ASSIG	NEF or its boost	representatives any and a	о ана waa разапраз В массае (жаза	/ execute	
affidavits n	equired to	annly for obtain	n maintain, issue and enfo	ar papers, msmume	84% DE	
invention a	nd said Le	tters Patent and	said equivalents thereof w	якс зана арупцано. Абабласы Колоо	a, sara	
desirable to	carry out	the purposes the	reof	men may be neves	Sany en	
		The second section of the second seco				
IN WIT	NESS WH	EREOF, We ha	ve hereunto set hand and :	eal		
WARNING	ic. The date o	f signing must be th	e same as the date of execution	of the application, if its	em (a) was	
checked above	દ ે.			1		
29	3/12/2019	v så . ·	Mr.	will		
Date:23						
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) :		
			Satish KUMAR			
3 N. 1811 23	3/12/2019		A ARLES	and the second		
Date:						LL STORE
			Signature of ASSICNOR(S):		
			Satish Dasharath SH	EWALE,		
Date: 2	3/12/2019	1856°	1 Lavarat	~ 0		
Facilities .	***************************************		The state of the s			and the second
			Signature of ASSIGNORO			
			Vijayalaxmi Ravi PU	KANIK		
Date: 2	23/12/2019		Alana II.			
with the same of t			([13(40)] 85(10)			
			Signature of ASSIGNOR() Prakash KUMAR	sr.		
			* **********			
Date: 2	3/12/2019	44	UL an O			
. 1 1.000 J (*********************************		***************************************	Signature of ASSR(NI)R(883
			Raksh Vir JASRA	***		
			Same of the same o			
		36.3	randa da d	n net s		

PATENT

REEL: 051374 FRAME: 0817

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal emity, complete the following information)

outhorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Tale AJIT SAPRE Group President

NOTE:

So witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

No Notarization or Legalization Required

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 5 of 5) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 051374 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 12/27/2019